BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

CRAIG SILBERMAN,

v.

Respondent:

GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 60843

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R015653

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2012 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2012 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$365,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2012 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Gunnison County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 19th day of June 2013.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Wearen Werlies

Julia a Baumbach

Diane M. DeVries

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assess And Appeals.

Cara McKeller

SEAL

2013 JUN 10 PM 4: 35

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Single County Schedu		653			
STIPULATION (As to	Abatement/Refund	d forTax	Year	2012	
Craiq Silberman					
Petitioner,					
V\$.					
Gunnison	COUNTY	BOARI	OF COM	MISSIONER	S,
Respondent					
year 2012 Assessment Appeals t Petitioner(s) and	o enter its order ba d Respondent agn r subject to this sti	bject pro ased on ee and pulation	operty, an this stipu stipulate a	d jointly move lation. is follows:	the Board of
2. The subject property).	property is classifi	ed as_	res	idential	(what type of
	Assessor originally year 2012		ed the foli	owing actual v	value to the
	Land	\$	89,90		
	improvement Total	s \$	450,95 540,85	<u>50.00</u>	
4	i Otai	Ψ	240,0.	<u></u> .00	
 After å timely Commissioners valued 	r appeal to the Bo the subject prope			ners, the Boa	rd of
	Land	\$	89,900	00.00	
	Improvements		450,950		
	Total	\$	540,850	00	

	otiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of ax year 2012 actual value for the
- · · · ·	¢ 22 500 00
Land	\$ 22,500 00 ts \$ 342,500 00
Total	\$ 365,000 <u>00</u>
1041	V
6. The valuation, as established year 2012	l above, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the	reduction was made:
Corrected square footage and	acknowleded problems with lot as
to size and being in Avalanc	
	*
Appeals on June 25, 2013 (d hearing has not yet been scheduled be	ay of TUNE , 2013
	tut to In.
Retitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners
Address:	Address:
143 Aspen Street	200 E. Virginia Avenue
Marble, CO 81623	Gunnison, CO 81230
Talanhana 070.002 0152	7 5 1 070 641 6300
Telephone: 970-603-0153	Telephone: 970-641-5300
	Kristy Mejadard
	County Assessor
	Add
	Address: 212 N. Wisconsin Street
	Suite A
	Gunnison, CO 81230
	Telephone: 970-641-1085
Docket Number 60843	reichitotic, 210 gar roog